
Vehicle History Report™

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

36,160  Last reported odometer reading

2021 DODGE DURANGO
SRT HELLCAT
VIN: 1C4SDJH90MC757099
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 3 mo. 15 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Tennessee Kentucky

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 11,404 36,160

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/28/25 at
8:58:07 AM (EDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmNYM7rbuBTqHtRp-P06mNG10_DXypZ0nSqS9y91t3edn7N67pb1umbRxz8pxQ1z0V5GHOovl4k4VIZeNkvwA9noV2WZHhCDvKivdR0ARoqLhGOYueEnoNfHAcYGB6zYdsRljYL7MgHk1TcbPSi3XwM-8MEsWiDNNTgr_s0sO0xjYyzrcx12EqvLc-hAcuO4u4Qcs7uNeq8N28pnzm4Njtr4two5dkLd9UULTq53VWZvnaFEJnx1W6GgGIEJla9UewEyYJcW4GRg787y5PMtHkgpFCB5APB07vv-y9hzPjS0o.cfx


GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/10/2021 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.2 / 5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmNYM7rbuBTqHtRp-P06mNG10_DXypZ0nSqS9y91t3edn7N67pb1umbRxz8pxQ1z0V5GHOovl4k4VIZeNkvwA9noV2WZHhCDvKivdR0ARoqLglcJb1Nko6nIkUPtht8zrebXt9j02p9uYF8NNMIUhgRfXCGJVp8tmTwVuzIkinWqHwCIiUQjg1JO-kOdRiiWLHkK9YvckDuK9bQMasl6SrCc1y35hcTEuDbJUhq0LGNvL3qxbgNKNPOhkAt3hNL35hFFYPHzJf5OZ2EuRt6UmgLMB2vC62uQjmStGPj27wNUc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmNYM7rbuBTqHtRp-P06mNG10_DXypZ0nSqS9y91t3edn7N67pb1umbRxz8pxQ1z0V5GHOovl4k4VIZeNkvwA9noV2WZHhCDvKivdR0ARoqLglcJb1Nko6nIkUPtht8zrepvukWyC0zyAjKYa0cd-ny8yMJfi29noFcbZLEwzFmBLXJqGoGdtJkTxQiQxFi7VfY8EGaUiFPfpljKt1QvVYQbzi3X_MNopETW6l6rty8-GDhdy2HpNWXVps-0JJIftIDmatI0hkYHaYM5FivVG8fdaAggZ2hZxPERGKGGDH_K4.cfx
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/


620 Verified Reviews
10,679 Customer

Favorites

07/01/2021 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.2 / 5.0
620 Verified Reviews

10,679 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/05/2021 12 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wildersville, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/19/2021 35 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/21/2021 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.2 / 5.0
620 Verified Reviews

10,679 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/06/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wildersville, TN
Title #19400211612

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/25/2021 5,363 Franklin Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Franklin, TN
615-538-9028

4.2 / 5.0
620 Verified Reviews

10,679 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/28/2021 5,452 Little Brothers Shell
Brentwood, TN
615-373-4114

4.6 / 5.0
15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/28/2021 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #Y25 2021 RU WD
HARMAN RADIO - RADIO SOFTWARE
UPDATE

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://chryslerdodgejeepramoffranklin.com/
http://littlebrosshellinc.com/


Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

12/04/2021 11,404 Tom's Automotive
Service
Tupelo, MS
662-842-7931

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

59 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Drivetrain checked
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/03/2022 36,060 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Georgetown, KY
Title #223071050116

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/18/2022 36,089 Dan Cummins of
Georgetown
Georgetown, KY
502-863-3727

4.6 / 5.0
180 Verified Reviews

456 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/25/2022 Dan Cummins of
Georgetown
Georgetown, KY
502-863-3727

4.6 / 5.0
180 Verified Reviews

456 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/28/2022 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Georgetown, KY
Title #223321050056

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Blue

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.dancummins.com/
http://www.https//dancumminschevybuick.com/


12/19/2022 36,095 Dan Cummins of
Georgetown
Georgetown, KY
502-863-3727

4.6 / 5.0
180 Verified Reviews

456 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

36,160 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisville, KY
Title #230270560367

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V-115
Recall #20A 2021-2023 WD REAR
SPOILER
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-
-

-
-

-

01/27/2024

03/02/2025

http://www.https//dancumminschevybuick.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/28/25 8:58:07 AM (EDT)






